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CD844 - WX2 Eco Stretch Service

Trousers

Collection: WX2

Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polyester Stretch Eco: 93%
Recycled Polyester, 7% Elastane, 195¢g

Outer Carton: 36

Product information

The WX2 Eco Stretch Hiking trouser has 4 pockets to provide excellent
storage without adding bulk to the garment. Side elastic, waist hook and
loop adjuster tabs, adjustable stud hem, and 4-way stretch offer superior
comfort and features in these work trousers, made from recycled polyester.
WX2

WX2™ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are
constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number
colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional
environment.

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many
end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used
guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of
everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and
manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

Standards

EN 14404: 2004 + A1: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)

Features

- Made using recycled polyester

- 4-way stretch fabric for ease of movement and added comfort
- Stud adjustable hems for a secure fit
- Side zip leg opening for easy access
- Bottom loading knee pad pockets

- 5 pockets for ample storage

- 2 Side pockets

- 1 Zip back pocket

- 2 Zipped thigh pockets

- Adjustable waist for a perfect fit

- 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

CD844BKR28
CD844BKR30
CD844BKR32
CD844BKR33
CD844BKR34
CD844BKR36

CD844BKR38
CD844BKR40
CD844BKR41
CD844BKR42
CD844BKR44
CD844BKR46
CD844BKR48
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Colour
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black
Black

Weight(Kg)
0.4990
0.5040
0.5150
0.5200
0.5320
0.5460
0.5670
0.5870
0.5910
0.6030
0.6110
0.6290
0.6500

Cubic(m?)
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0594
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673
0.0673

EAN13

5036108424115
5036108424122
5036108424139
5036108424146
5036108424153
5036108424160
5036108424177
5036108424184
5036108424191
5036108424207
5036108424214
5036108424221
5036108424238

GTIN/DUN14

15036108910356
15036108910363
15036108910370
15036108910387
15036108910394
15036108910400
15036108910417
15036108910424
15036108910431
15036108910448
15036108910455
15036108910462
15036108910479




