

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD844 - WX2 Eco Stretch Service

Trousers

Collection: WX2 Range: Workwear

Shell Fabric: Kingsmill Polyester Stretch Eco: 93%

Recycled Polyester, 7% Elastane, 195g

Outer Carton: 36

Product information

The WX2 Eco Stretch Hiking trouser has 4 pockets to provide excellent storage without adding bulk to the garment. Side elastic, waist hook and loop adjuster tabs, adjustable stud hem, and 4-way stretch offer superior comfort and features in these work trousers, made from recycled polyester.

WX2

 $WX2^{\text{TM}}$ is a new eco-conscious workwear collection. All products are constructed using GRS recycled fabrics and are available in a number colourways allowing wearers to choose a colour to suit their professional environment.

Workwear

Portwest workwear offers a range of designs and features suitable for many end uses. Quality fabrics and construction techniques are used guaranteeing comfort and safety. Tested to withstand the rigours of everyday wear each garment has been carefully designed and manufactured to ensure optimum quality at the best price.

Standards

EN 14404: 2004 + A1: 2010 Type 2 Level 0 (When used in combination with S156)



Features

- · Made using recycled polyester
- 4-way stretch fabric for ease of movement and added comfort
- Stud adjustable hems for a secure fit
- \bullet Side zip leg opening for easy access
- Bottom loading knee pad pockets
- 5 pockets for ample storage
- 2 Side pockets
- 1 Zip back pocket
- 2 Zipped thigh pockets
- · Adjustable waist for a perfect fit
- \bullet 40+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

CD844 - WX2 Eco Stretch Service Trousers

Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House

Wash Care



Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
CD844BKR28	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.4990	0.0594	5036108424115	15036108910356
CD844BKR30	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5040	0.0594	5036108424122	15036108910363
CD844BKR32	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5150	0.0594	5036108424139	15036108910370
CD844BKR33	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5200	0.0594	5036108424146	15036108910387
CD844BKR34	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5320	0.0594	5036108424153	15036108910394
CD844BKR36	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5460	0.0594	5036108424160	15036108910400
CD844BKR38	Black	55.0	36.0	30.0	0.5670	0.0594	5036108424177	15036108910417
CD844BKR40	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.5870	0.0673	5036108424184	15036108910424
CD844BKR41	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.5910	0.0673	5036108424191	15036108910431
CD844BKR42	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.6030	0.0673	5036108424207	15036108910448
CD844BKR44	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.6110	0.0673	5036108424214	15036108910455
CD844BKR46	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.6290	0.0673	5036108424221	15036108910462
CD844BKR48	Black	55.0	36.0	34.0	0.6500	0.0673	5036108424238	15036108910479